The Solid Waste Management Bureau may end up in four district 
court proceedings during FY82, or potentially 800 hours of legal time. Also 
because of legislative mandates, three solid waste rules must be revised early 
in FY82. This potentially amounts to 75 hours. Eight hundred seventy-five (875) 
hours at $35!hr. amounts to $ 30,625 legal costs. We have asked for $12,700 
with the thought that some of the cases will be resolved prior to district 
court proceedings. 

United States (.: 
Environmental Protection 
Agency 

&EPA 

Region 8. Montana Office